CME Technology  TREX → FIXML
  Field Mapping Table
04/19/04 12:06 PM   1 of 14
TREX_to_FIXML.doc
TREX To FIXML Transformation Map
TREX → TradeCaptureReport
April 5, 2004
TREX Message  Transform → Trade Capture Report

Value
FIXML Value Comments
Transaction Type Code 50 51 /TrdCaptRpt/
@TrdTyp,
@TrdSubTyp,
@SesSub
1,2,5,6,8,9 TrdTyp See Table 2.0 on page 14
BuySell Code 52 52 /TrdCaptRpt//RptSide/ @Side 1 Side=”1” Buy
     2 Side=”2” Sell
Commodity Code 53 57 /TrdCaptRpt/Instrmt/ @ID value ID=”value” No limit on product id
Contract Year/Month/Day 58 65 /TrdCaptRpt/Instrmt/ @MMY YYYYMMDD MMY=”YYYYMMD
D”
Put/Call Indictor 66 66 TrdCaptRpt/Instrmt/ @CFI   Set the 2nd character of the
CFI code if it is option
(OPXXXX). Refer to CFI
Code translation.
Strike Price,
Strike Price sign
67 75 TrdCaptRpt/Instrmt/ @StrkPx  StrkPx=”value’ The strike price with the sign
(Signed decimal). This
attribute will be created only
for options
Opposite Firm 76 80 /TrdCaptRpt/RptSide/Pty/ @ID, @R value <Pty ID=”value”
R=”17”>
17= Contra Firm
Opposite Broker 81 85 /TrdCaptRpt/RptSide/Pty/ @ID, @R value <Pty ID=”value”
R=”37”>
37=Contra Trader
Trade Price,
Trade Price Sign
86 100 /TrdCaptRpt/ @LastPx value LastPX=”value” Signed, decimal
For SLEDS, used as px
differential
Quantity 101 105 /TrdCaptRpt/ @LastQty value LastQty=”value” Signed, decimal
Time Bracket Code 106 108 /TrdCaptRpt/RptSide/ @TmBkt value TmBkt=”value”
Account Number 109 118 /TrdCaptRpt/RptSide/Pty/ @ID, @R value <Pty ID=”value”
R=”24”>
Customer Acct (R=24)
CTI Code 119 119 /TrdCaptRpt/RptSide/ @CustCpcty value CustOrdCpcty=”val
ue”
Origin Code 120 121 /TrdCaptRpt/RptSide/ Pty/Sub
@ID, @Typ value <Sub ID=”value”
Typ=”26”>
Origin  of the Customer Acct
Card Order ID 122 129 /TrdCaptRpt/RptSide/ @ClOrdID value ClOrdID=”value”
Fee Code 130 131 /TrdCaptRpt/RptSide/ @ClrFeeInd value ClrFeeCode=”value
”
Refer to schema (field-base)
for enumeration
CME Technology  TREX → FIXML
  Field Mapping Table
04/19/04 12:06 PM   6 of 14
TREX_to_FIXML.doc
Main Block Mapping
TREX Field Name Start
Col
End
Col
FIXML4.4 Element FIXML
Attribute
TREX
Value
FIXML Value Comments
Reserved for future use 132 132 /TrdCaptRpt/RptSide/ @SesSub value SesSub=”P” This is mapped to the
Trading session Sub Id